Ver:0.92
Aug 05, 2013
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 1
G5798/G5798A
G5799/G5799AGlobal Mixed-mode Technology
500kHz 2A/3A Synchronous Step-down DC/DC

available standard external components. It is available in
a SOP-8 (FD) package.
Ordering Information
ORDER
NUMBER MARKING PG DELAY TIME TEMP.
RANGE
PACKAGE
(Green)
G5798P11U G5798 No delay -40°C to +85°C SOP-8
G5798AP11U G5798A delay 220mS -40°C to +85°C SOP-8
G5799F11U G5799 No delay -40°C to +85°C SOP-8 (FD)
G5799AF11U G5799A delay 220mS -40°C to +85°C SOP-8 (FD)
Note: P1: SOP-8   F1: SOP-8 (FD)
1: Bonding Code
  U : Tape & Reel
Pin Configuration